South Australian Register (Adelaide, SA: 1839 - 1900), Saturday 21 April 1877, page 2

"DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership hitherto existing between JAMES HASTWELL, Senior, JAMES HASTWELL, Junior, EBENEZER HASTWELL, and JOHN HASTWELL, carrying on business as STOREKEEPERS, PENFIELD, TWO WELLS, and MALLALA, under the style or firm of James Hastwell & Sons, was DISSOLVED by mutual consent on the twentieth of March last past, so far as concerns John Hastwell. All Debts due to the firm at Penfield are to be paid to the said John Hastwell; those at Two Wells and Mallala are to be paid to James Hastwell, Senior, James Hastwell, Junior, and Ebenezer Hastwell, who will carry on business at the two last-named places under the firm of James Hastwell & Sons, and by whom all liabilities of the late firm will be discharged.

Dated this 18th day of April, 1877.

JAMES HASTWELL, Sen.

JAMES HASTWELL, Jun.

EBENEZER HASTWELL.

JOHN HASTWELL.

Witness to the signatures of James Hastwell, Sen.; James Hastwell, Jun.; Ebenezer Hastwell, and John Hastwell — H. W. Phillips."